In the Supreme Court of the State of Idaho

IN RE: DISQUALIFICATION WITHOUT)	
CAUSE IN IDAHO'S SEVENTH JUDICIAL)	ORDER
DISTRICT)	
)	

The Court, having determined that the number of disqualifications without cause exercised in the Seventh Judicial District under Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 40(a), Idaho Rule of Criminal Procedure 25(a) and/or Idaho Rule of Family Law Procedure 109(a) is adversely affecting the administration of justice in the Seventh Judicial District of the State of Idaho; therefore, Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 40(a), Idaho Rule of Criminal Procedure 25(a), and Idaho Rule of Family Law Procedure 109(a) are hereby suspended in the Seventh Judicial District until further order of the Court.

DATED this _____day of November, 2023.

By Order of the Supreme Court

G. Richard Bevan

Chief Justice, Idaho Supreme Court

ATTEST:

Melanie Gagnepain, Cler